Narda-MITEQ
FEATURES
• Low-noise temperature (including input isolator): 120 K maximum
• Excellent input VSWR: ≤ 1.3:1
• Waveguide input (WR42)
• High RF output power: +20 dBm at P1dB
• Superior immunity from Tx signals
• Designed to meet MIL-STD-188-164B requirements
OPTIONS
• Paint color: FED-STD-595B green hybrid matte or desert tan
• 15 dB gain adjustment
• See datasheet D-363 for Ka-Band LNB with fiber-optic IF output
option - Model DB Series
INPUT  FREQUENCY (GHZ) OUTPUT FREQUENCY (GHZ) LO FREQUENCY (GHZ) GAIN * (dB) MODEL NUMBER
18.3 to 18.8  0.95 to 1.45 17.35 58 to 62 LNB-183188-60/120
19.7 to 20.7 1.0 to 2.0 18.7 58 to 62 LNB-197207-60/120
19.7 to 20.7 0.95 to 1.95 18.75 58 to 62 LNB-197207-60/120-1
20.2 to 21.2 1.0 to 2.0 19.2 58 to 62 LNB-202212-60/120
20.2 to 21.2 0.95 to 1.95 19.25 58 to 62 LNB-202212-60/120-1
*Note: Option 5 provides manual gain adjustment over 15 dB range: 43 dB to 47 dB minimum to 58 dB to 62 dB maximum
Low noise block downcoverter to convert
Ka-Band input to L-Band output. LO
source provided internally.